

1 March 2017

You are hereby requested to attend a meeting of the Causeway Coast and Glens Borough Council Environmental Services Committee, to be held in the Council Chamber, Civic Headquarters, 66 Portstewart Road, Coleraine, BT52 1EY, on Tuesday 7 March at 7.00 pm.

Committee Members: Alderman Campbell, Cole and King (Chair); Councillors Baird, Chivers, Douglas, Duddy, Fielding, Holmes, Hunter, Loftus, McCaul, MA McKillop, McLean, Mulholland and Watton (Vice-Chair).

AGENDA

- 1. Apologies
- 2. Declarations of Interest
- 3. Minutes of Environmental Services Committee Meeting held on 7 February 2017 (summary attached)

FOR DECISION (Items 4-7 inclusive)

- 4. Smoke Free Private Vehicles Legislation Consultation (report attached) attached)
- 5. Licensing Report (report attached)
- 6. Environmental Services Business Plans (report attached)
- 7. Environmental Services Capital Works Prioritisation (report attached)

FOR INFORMATION (Items 8-11 inclusive)

8. Energy Performance of Buildings Legislation Seminar (report attached)

- 9. Street Naming & Property Numbering (report attached)
- 10. Licensing Items (report attached)
- 11. Food Recycling Communications Grant Support (report attached)
- 12. Notice of Motion submitted and proposed by Councillor Clarke, seconded by Councillor Duddy

That this Council asserts ownership of the historic water fountain on Lower Captain Street, Coleraine, and puts in place a process to restore it, preserving it for future generations.

- 13. Matters for Reporting to Partnership Panel (next meeting 23 May 2017)
- 14. Correspondence
- 15. Consultation Schedule

FOR DECISION IN COMMITTEE (Items 16-19 inclusive)

- 16. Tender for Provision of Dog Kenneling Services (report attached)
- 17. Provision of Waste Services for Paints and Oils (report attached)
- 18. Tender for Professional Lead Consultancy North Pier Portrush (report attached)
- 19. Tender for Professional Construction Related Consultancy Services Framework (report attached)
- 20. Any Other Relevant Business (notified in accordance with Standing Order 12 (o))

D H Jackson <u>Chief Executive</u> Causeway Coast and Glens Borough Council